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No. 658, S.]	 [Published November 22, 1955.

CHAPTER 641

AN ACT authorizing the state department of public welfare to share in
the costs of a sanitary sewer near the state reformatory.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

The state department of public welfare is hereby authorized to spend
the sum of $2,104.90 from funds available for such purpose, to share in
the costs of construction of a sanitary sewer main located in the southeast
sanitary district of the town of Allouez, Brown county, which sewer main
will bisect the property occupied by the Wisconsin state reformatory,
private claim number 20, on the east side of the Fox river.

Approved November 17, 1955.
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